

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 893/2014

KRANTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date : 25/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings
in Original Suit no. 690 of 2013 titled as Kapil Kumar versus
Smt. Kranti pending before the Court of Civil Judge (C.D.), Gautam
Budh Nagar, U.P.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.07.26
11:54:13 IST
Reason: