

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 893/2014

KRANTI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

KAPIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.

List again on 6.02.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB