

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
Transfer Petition(Civil)No. 893/2014

KRANTI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

KAPIL KUMAR

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he wants to withdraw the petition.

In view of his submission, transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[N.V. RAMANA]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 22, 2016

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 893/2014

KRANTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPIL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he
wants to withdraw the petition.

In view of his submission, transfer petition is, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sonali Saund)
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar